Wealthiest
 LI Districts

(9 districts)
% of all students tested

Total Enrollment (approximate)
% Free /Reduced Lunch
% Limited English Proficient (LEP)
% Drop Out
   State Aid Share (State Aid as % of Total Aid)
   Per Pupil Expenditure

 62,000
   48.0
   17.1
   4.3
   52.4
$18,428

  26,000
   10.8
   6.0
   0.9
   5.9
$25,423

Assessments Results – Elementary and Middle Level Students Scoring at Levels 3 and 4
Grade 4 ELA
Grade 4 Mathematics
Grade 4 Science
Grade 5 Social Studies
Grade 8 ELA
Grade 8 Mathematics
Grade 8 Science
Grade 8 Social Studies

63.6
78.8
89.3
83.2
54.7
51.9
66.3
58.2

88.1
92.0
97.5
95.8
81.6
80.4
82.1
85.4

Regents Exam Results – Students Scoring 65+
English
Mathematics Course A
Global History & Geography
US History & Government
Living Environment

75.1
74.7
60.3
78.7
70.4

90.7
91.0
84.6
93.2
93.6

 Long Island schools are very good.
 There’s a performance and resource gap.
 We’re increasingly dependent on property taxes.
 So all this leads to the question -
   “What would a tax cap do?”

12

So, Where Are We?   Why
Not a Tax Cap?

13

Tax Cap ~ 2010-11
“What If” Scenarios

Scenario B Scenario E Scenario H

Spending + 2.5% +2.5% +2.5%

State Aid   0.0% - 2.5% +2.5%
Fund Balance /
Other Revenue   0.0%   0.0%   0.0%

Tax Cap   2.0%  2.0%   2.0%

School
District/

2010-11 Budget
CWR/

Enrollment

2011-12
Projected

School Budget
(2.5% above 2010-11)

2011-12
Budget w/

2% Cap

2011-12
$ Cut Required

 Per 2% Cap

2011-12
% Cut Required

Per 2% Cap

Oyster Bay
$48,738,155

4.655/
1,620 $49,956,609

1.8% /
$49,635,291 - $321,318 - 0.6%

Locust Valley
 $71,752,390

4.131/
2,266 $73,546,200

1.9% /
$73,085,888 - $460,312 - 0.6%

Manhasset
$83,512,677

4.054/
3,100 $85,600,494

1.8% /
$84,993,169 - $607,325 - 0.7%

Great Neck
$189,547,240

3.544/
6,310 $194,285,921

1.9% /
$193,120,765 -$1,165,156 - 0.6%

Lawrence
$94,073,064

3.378/
3,156 $96,424,891

1.7% /
$95,651,809 - $773,082 - 0.8%

Allowable Spending
Increase within Cap

14

Nassau County School Districts (5) - with Highest CWR  within Scenario B (2% tax cap)

School
District/

2010-11 Budget
CWR/

Enrollment

2011-12
Projected

School Budget
(2.5% above 2010-11)

2011-12
Budget w/

2% Cap

2011-12
$ Cut Required

 Per 2% Cap

2011-12
% Cut Required

Per 2% Cap

Roosevelt
$84,024,956

0.559/
2,790 $86,125,580

0.5% /
$84,443,636 - $1,681,944 - 2.0%

Hempstead
 $160,684,736

0.539/
6,010 $164,701,854

0.8% /
$162,010,363 - $2,691,492 -1.7%

Freeport
$146,286,027

0.757/
6,618 $149,943,178

1.1% /
$147,863,863 - $2,079,314 -0.7%

Island Trees
$57,020,084

0.897/
2,629 $58,445,586

1.3% /
$57,789,211 - $656,375 - 1.1%

Levittown
$193,543,816

0.936/
7,754 $198,382,411

1.3% /
$195,989,932 - $2,392,479 - 1.2%

Allowable Spending
Increase within Cap

Nassau County School Districts (5) - with Lowest CWR within Scenario B (2% tax cap)

15

School
District/

2010-11 Budget
CWR/

Enrollment

2011-12
Projected

School Budget
(2.5% above 2010-11)

2011-12
Budget w/

2% Cap

2011-12
$ Cut Required

 Per 2% Cap

2011-12

% Cut Required
Per 2% Cap

Cold Spring Harbor
 $56,795,990

3.439/
2,024 $58,215,890

1.8% /
$57,836,896 - $378,994 - 0.7%

Huntington
$108,786,539

2.001/
4,300 $111,506,202

1.7% /
$110,639,416 - $866,786 - 0.8%

Mattituck-Cutchogue
$36,539,331

2.522/
1,519 $37,452,814

1.8% /
$37,183,778 - $269,037 - 0.7%

Northport
$147,487,339

1.939/
6,559 $151,174,522

1.8% /
$150,084,862 - $1,089,660 - 0.7%

Hampton Bays
$43,814,560

1.865/
1,879 $44,909,924

1.8% /
$44,593,790 - $316,134 - 0.7%

Allowable Spending
Increase within Cap

16

Suffolk County School Districts (5) - with Highest CWR within Scenario B (2% tax cap)

Note:  Excludes school districts with significant tuition income

School
District/

2010-11 Budget
CWR/

Enrollment

2011-12
Projected

School Budget
(2.5% above 2010-11)

2011-12
Budget w/

2% Cap

2011-12
$ Cut Required

 Per 2% Cap

2011-12
% Cut Required

Per 2% Cap

Wyandanch
$57,071,440

0.447/
1,881 $58,498,226

0.7% /
$57,493,670 - $1,004,556 - 1.7%

Brentwood
$304,088,227

0.502/
15,646 $311,690,433

0.5% /
$305,553,082 - $6,137, 350 - 2.0%

William Floyd
$200,029,600

0.606/
9,676 $205,030,340

0.8% /
$201,635,797 - $3,394,543 - 1.7%

Central Islip
$171,367,626

0.625/
6,365 $175,651,817

0.9% /
$172,967,126 - $2,684,691 - 1.4%

Copiague
$100,507,857

0.763/
4,680 $103,020,553

1.0% /
$101,561,774 - $1,458,780 - 1.6%

Allowable Spending
Increase within Cap

Suffolk County School Districts (5) - with Lowest CWR within Scenario B (2% tax cap)

17

Scenario /
School District
2010-11 Budget

CWR/
Enrollment

2011-12
Projected

School Budget
(2.5% above 2010-11)

2011-12
Budget w/

2% Cap

2011-12
$ Cut Required

 Per 2% Cap

2011-12
% Cut Required

Per 2% Cap

E
$208,200,000

0.919/
9,112 $213,405,000

0.1% /
$208,450,085 - $4,954,915 - 2.4%

Longwood CSD Impact

Spending Increase within Scenario E (2% Cap, State Aid reduced by 2.5%)

18

A $4.9 million reduction is particularly significant given the 2.5%
assumption.

$1,000,000 = 13 Positions   $5,000,000 = 65 Positions

Longwood CSD Impact
(continued)

A $4.9 million reduction  would impact:

19

Such reductions…

 translate into reduced levels of service to students,
families, community

 jeopardize student achievement
 erode pride, unity & support

   Class sizes at all levels
   Elective Programs
   Student Support Services
   Infrastructure